229921

10 K T O

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SGS Societe Generale de Surveillance SA		12/14/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGS Societe Generale de Surveillance IP SA	
Street Address:	Chemin des Avouillons 30	
City:	1196 Gland	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299211	GREEN DOVE AWARD SGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-765-5070

Email: tmdocny@fr.com, mvanderson@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17725-046001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fish & Richardson P.C. Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0399

900037858

Address Line 2: Citigroup Center - 52nd Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine H. Stockell	
Signature:	/CHS/	
Date:	12/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment SGS GDA#page1.tif source=TM Assignment SGS GDA#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Switzerland, and having a place of business at 1 Place des Alpes, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademark SGS GREEN DOVE AWARD and Design and has obtained U.S. Registration No. 2,299,211, issued on December 14, 1999 (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, SGS Société Générale de Surveillance IP SA., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Chemin des Avouillons 30, 1196 Gland, Switzerland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, <u>effective as of January 1, 2005</u>, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademark and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers this // day of @ceastage., 2005.

[seal]

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA

Name: Magia A. M. VON ARX

Title: Legal Counsel

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA

Name: Pierre-Luz BRON

Title: Corporate Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0401



RECORDED: 12/14/2005

APOSTILLE

- (Crise rouse de la Haye du 5 octobra 1967)

a projecti Sulas Liega distribus publis Diamento publis T<mark>ELO COSS</mark>

De extraction of the confidence of the NOTE M. Commen

\$ 16 M FO COMPLET CORREST TOWNS OF THE COMPLETE COMPLICATION COMPLETE COMPLICATION COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE C

. The provided in the contract $4520\,\mathrm{s}$

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0402